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Good day

Rhulani Ngwenya <ngwenya.rhulani6é@gmail.com>
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Kindly find attached the civil trial allocations for RAF civil triais in accordance with the general roll dated 11 May 2021.

| trust that the above is in order.
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OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.19, 7 Floor
Tel. (012) 492 6813- E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org za

13 May 2021

The Honourable Madam Justice Basson J

The Honeourable Mr. Justice Nthambeleni AJ
Mr. Talifhani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar
Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

Law Society of South Africa

Johannesburg Society of Advocates

Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
Gauteng Family Law Forum

10 Gauteng Attorneys Association

11. Pretoria Attorneys Association

12. Johannesburg Attorneys Association

13.West Rand Attorneys Association

14. General Council of the Bar of South Africa

15. Nationa! Bar Council of South Africa

16. National Forum cof Advocates

17. Pretoria Society of Advocates

18.North Gauteng Association of Advocates

19. Church Square Association of Advocates

20. Advocates for Transformation

21.Black Lawyers Asscciation

22.National Association of DBemocratic Lawyers
23. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
24 Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
25.Legal Aid South Africa

26. Gauteng Society of Advocates
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Dear Judge/SirifMadam

RAF CIVIL TRIALS — 13 MAY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (3)

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the foliowing matters on the
distributed final roll of 11 May 2021 as follows:

Nc | Case No | Case Name }Judge to  whom | Contact e-mail address of Judge’s

on | matter is allocated | Secretary

roll

54. 1 6367/18 | MOKOENA MM | NTHAMBELENIAJ | OFENTSE KOMANE
VS RAF Ckemene@judiciary.oig.za

55. [ 27023/19 | LEFI T 1 NTHAMBELEN! AJ | OFENTSE KOMANE
MOGOTS! VS Ckomane@iuvdiciary.org.za
RAF

56. | 52168/18 | ELLEN N | NTHAMBELENI AJ | OFENTSE KOMANE
MBUZWANA Okomane@iudliciar;.org.za
VS RAF

57. | 82885/16 | S SIBANDA VS | NTHAMBELENIAJ | OFENTSE KOMANE
RAF Okoitiane@judiciary.org.z&

58. |43329/17 |MNIS| Z J VS | NTHAMBELENI AJ | OFENTSE KOMANE
RAF Okomane@judicizgry.oig.za

59. | 25914/19 | TSOTETSI BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
SELO JOB VS Aneric@iudisizry.crg.za
RAF

60. | 25913/19 | OKECH TONY | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
VS RAF Aharris@juaiciary.org.za

61. | 50512/18 | BOOYSEN C D | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
VS RAF Aharris@iudiciary.crg.ze

62. | 42378/16 | BEUKES M VS | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
RAF Ahairis@judiciary.oi].2a

63. | 84919/16 | MABOKO L | BASSON J ADELLE VAN NIEKERK
HASANI \AS Aharis@ijudiciary.org.za
RAF




Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED. NOT SIGNED)
R. NGWENYA

REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA
OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




